8 7 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2017 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2017 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-1 A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION o ART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART A | RELEASED seaneznT | T8 | CT
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED B | ECR-T8-00T739 (SFEB2018 | KH | MNP
C ECR-18-003442 06MAR2018 | MP MC
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950 | 1338683~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 2119799 | 2063440 |
28367171 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2836717-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ f 8-2836717-4 : : : : | - | P} - | 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338683-1 | 5-18022-5 | 21196531 : : i l l || ;ﬂ%ﬁﬁ)é ilgHDiﬁ?&CAHON g%;
2836717-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2836717-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - I R e 010943 1SPACER FEFOER 58
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ 1 i 8-2836717-4 - - - i N 21045-3  |RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |172
MECHANICAL FEED | 21199491 1338683~ 1 5-18022-5 2119653~ 1 - - - ]
8367175 o FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST LATgiRngT@/L R 994969 - | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950 | 1338683~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 2119799 | 2063440 | = REFIREFIREFIREFIREF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETLC Ti64
) ) SERVO - - - - - - - - - -] - 240638 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
O TTTE g NON-CRIMPHEIGHT ADIUSTH /N LaTCH PLATE : : : : : : : f ~ | - [T [ - 3-23627-7 [PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854  [13]
28367171 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE : : : : : : : § - | - | U |- | 2119799-1 |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
T 98367177 . CRIMP ToOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - REFIREF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
- N 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
R 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1121
- REFIREF| - | - 2119944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 11T
APPLICATOR DATA R 2119955-1  |[ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
CRIMP STZE TYPE R 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 196
WIRE 12 .29 mm [ 090] F -4l 4] s 4] 4 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
INSUL [3.10 mm [.122] oV R 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS R 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 87
408-10389 L R 240641-2 SPACER 8 |
R 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
B T 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2l 2] 2] 2|2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
TERMINAL NAME: CARLINE PIN RECEPTACLE TERMINAL e\ - 3 - 3 3| 3 992763-5 SCR. SET. SOC. CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 67
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::3=f- INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - f 2 2 2 2 2-18032-5 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 o |
4.50-5.00 mm [.177-.197 IN] 1.40-2.10 mm [.055-.083 [N] S L B N R R R R c079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X &) 60
TERMINAL 55004 Rey 2 - - -] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
appL1cATIoNES : [ 7 [ 1 | 13386831 |FEED PANL 56
SPECIFICATION - - - -l a4 4] 4] 4 2168400-1  [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 154
-2l 2] 2] 2|2 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 153
TERMINALS APPLIED ’ ’ ’
£3 R 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 152
TE TERMINAL G&H LEAR TERMINAL TE TERMINAL G&H LEAR TERMINAL -] 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
2303685- | 25004.223 111 2303685-2 25004.223 141 -] 690753-6 SPACER, TONKER 150
- - -] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
- - - -] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED |48
- - - -] 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED |47
WIRE P CRIMP HEIGHT [ CRIMP HEIGHT R 2119656-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
ST17E F§3 mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 - 1 1 1 21193701 RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 1 44
0 75mm? T 254/-0 05 [ 0494/~ 002] P | B T 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
R [-2119644-2 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION |38
s\ - ] 2119085-1 |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE |37
*WARNI NG N - | - 1 1 21190921 BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 135
[ 1] ON INSTALLATION. SET WIRE DISC ITEM 40 T0O -] 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG | 32
A | ARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS L P PP e 1o00091 e (PLATE, REAR STRIP GOIDE o
‘ R 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ’
DELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING B R B B B 559831 SPRING. COMPRESSION T57
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. N N T T R 356835 | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION S L N O A B 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 1295
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. -] 4-189124-4 |GUIDE, FRONT STRIP 124
/AN APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT S L L L L 980571-4  |5CH, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 |23
ASSEMBLY  SEE BELON FOR PART NUMBER - R 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
e g A I [T W 2
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST":  8-2836717-5 S L L L L c119933-1  |SIRIPPER, SIDE FEED 119
SERVO FEED WITH “NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2836717-6 R 2-690463-5 |FLOATING SHEAR, REAR 17
-2l 2212121 1-2168083-1 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 6 16
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE : ’ :
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. NN - T ] 2280441-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 12872 R 690464 -1 SHEAR PLATE, REAR 15
A T -] -] 2119957-2 |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 R 2119862-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, REAR 1 4
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62, - - - - - : - -
e e ML A I y ] w R 8-21084-0 |O-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1252 AN\ NN EEERE 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR |3
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37. - - - - 1 - 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 - /4 fa fa fa 2 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
AN - - - -] - 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 1249 -l ] 1-356885-4 [STOP, SHEAR |1
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 3 252. - -] 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248 N[ - [t [t 11 ] 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
/B\ MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY S L I O U A 2119798-1 |DETENT PIN 1247 AN L 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - 1 - | | 1 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 | 1 1 1 1 1 1 7-1803058-7 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
O\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - -] -] 2119758-1 [RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. 245 R 3-240641-3 |SPACER I
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY . ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - W W W W W 2119082-3 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT iy - W W W W W 690468-1 DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 6
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243 R 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
A CPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER T0 INSTRUCTION SHEET N - | ] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1242 R 2-238011-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER | 4
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION - ? 2 2 2 2 1-18023-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-1633963-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM 3
1/\L o oMV RT THe ael e ATOR 10 A oM CARRIER CUTTING STviE - 2 2] - | - 2168400-6 | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240 R 1-455888-1 |SPACER, CRIMPER |2
CEMOVE TTEM 13 AND ATTACH 10 THE LOCATION ON THE Back STGE - - - -] 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239 N 3-456406-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
?i£ﬁﬁﬁﬁgﬁN6_RH{RTOINSWUCHONSMETFORADMTMWAL I I IO S Y CART NG CESCRTPTION ILW NN CanT CCecniTion ﬂy
TBATZOTT — TE Conmectint
WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) 5. WiAVER —) ‘ !
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 4. 45. — 1T [1BIN zzmiilz — i/lgi larrisborg, FA T710>- 368
B " |
ZA\XTERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . /x W{ /X[w W I <: \/ E{% SS I <> %J n T RobTCT SPEC Ociakfgff%erd
| PLC +-
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @ ue = oL caTIon S )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e * S DS R
MATERIAL FINISH WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2836717 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2017 Loc DIST REVISIONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 2017 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b [YPE

MECHANTCAL

SERVO
LATCH PLATE

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

—

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

R ov) DBMATEOTT —> TE Connectivit
B. WEAVER y
Cﬁ CLBIN 08MAY2017 C%%%%D [Z/ZZEEJ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONSS OTHERWISE SPECITIFD: APVD OBMAY201 7 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION -
e o 7 Applicator
—40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE L 0mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 @E}éité + -
— ' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
HECHANTCAL ECHANCal (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AiGLES TS 01| 00119 [@o2836717
AIR FEED : : - -
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drowing SCALE -7 SHEET P OF4 REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2017 Loc DIST REVISIONS

SET UP GAUGE

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 2017 2119599-1 A 6 6 P | LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD

SACTIEIC VERSION . APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART S T
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 13386831 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 21197991 2063440~ 1
2-2836717-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2836717-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 : 8-2836717-4 : : : o p v o] 211974072 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338683-1 | 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 : : S o 12?522433 ;E@gﬁtwiiEEHEXTERN — l?%
2-2836717-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2836717-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — T T 91960 ] AGNET RARE EARTH RIGH ENERGY T
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ 1 - 8-c836117-4 - - - = | REF |REF|REF [REF| 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
MECHANICAL FEED | 21199491 13386831 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - - I . - -
2-2836717-5 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST LATgiRngTELAX | 240638-1  |SPRING, FEED FINGER 165
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 1338683-1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 2119799-1 2063440-1 7 - | 1 1 1 8-21084-1 O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 157
2-2836717-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - -] - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
7-2836717-17 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - -t 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 145
R 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
-4l s ] 4] 4 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- - - -] 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED [ 47
APPLICATOR DATA R 1-2119656-0 [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
CRIMP ST17rF vy R 2119650-1  |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
WIRE [2.29 mm [.090] F N - 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
TNSUL 13 10 mm [ 1227 oV - - - |- 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
- - - |- 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF [ 36
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS : :
108-10389 [L] - REF| - | - | SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
- tl - - 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
R 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
- REF|] - | - 2119944-1 |[FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
AT 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
TERMINAL DATA: G&H LEAR TERMINAL LEAR CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 1 1-690438-0 FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
TERMINAL NAME: CARLINE PIN RECEPTACLE TERMINAL |44 44| 21680831 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 J
R 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
WIRE STRIP LENGTH il INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : : :
——
R 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 87
4.50-5.00 mm LW??.W9;5é%1 — @1.40-2.10 mm [.055-.083 IN] N T AT R S l0ea1 SOACER 5
TN e a L [ 21199561 [DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-2l 2] 2] 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
TERMINALS APPLIEDAN - 2119793-1 [LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
TE TERMINAL G&H LEAR TERMINAL TE TERMINAL G&H LEAR TERMINAL I I N N A 992763-0  |SCR, SET, 90C, CONE PNT, MS x 4.0 62
2303685- | 25004 223 111 2303685-2 25004 223 141 | eje e c-1803¢-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, Mo X ¢0.0 6|
- -] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- -] 1338683-1 |FEED PAWL 56
-2l 2] 2] 2 2168083-9  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 53
T y SR uE hEonT TeR i HElonT R 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
R 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
SI/E F§3 mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING B i
R 6907536 SPACER, TONKER 50
. 00mm2 1.35+/-0.05 [.053+/-.002] 1.8 -] 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
0. Tomm2 1.25+/-0.05 [.049+/-.002] 8.8 - AN 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
0. 50mme 1.20+/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] 9.4 B T R 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
R 2119645-1  [DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
R 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
R 1-2119644-2 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
*WARN T NG B R 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC., ITEM 40 TO T 0 T [ 1 | 1 [ 3-1901091-2 |PLATE, REAR STRIP GUIDE 29
an LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS - ; ; ; ; gg?ff ixﬂjgmﬁiww g?
DELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING T TR TUER DRAG RELEASE 8
/\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS with CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. U 0 0 1| 240792-1  |DRAG, TERMINAL 25
A R 4-189124-4 |GUIDE, FRONT STRIP 24
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY
R 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION R 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. B R R B 118028-2  |WASHER FLAT. REG Wi >0
/A\ APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT N I N A O O ¢119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
QES&XE%%ALSE%E%E@?QHFngiéiTAggw?gifoR” CONVERSION: 8-2836717-4 S T £ 09245579 |TLOAT NG ofEAR, RIAK W7
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2836717-4 ~ e e e e | 1-2168083-1 |9CR, SHT RD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 6 16
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2836717-5 R 690464 -1 SHEAR PLATE, REAR 15
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE B L N B c119862-1 |oHEAR HOLDER, REAR L4
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. (NN - [ | | | 2280441 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR D87 NN - | ! ! ! 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 13
- - -2l 2] 2] 2 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
/6\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62. L b c119782-1 |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |25 ] T T T 356885-4 1STOP SHEAR T
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. S R R B - 21196401 PUSH ROD, ATR FEED 290 :
A E T B R R 1803259-1  |BUSHING. FLANGED 519 N -] 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. N T T I I 1-22279-3  |SPRING. COMPRESSION 416 N -] 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
/B\ MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY i AL L I O O 2119082-3  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244 N TP E ] 72760500877 [ANVIE, COMBINATION 8
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243 S I N I O I 5-2406471-3 |SPACER !
- - R 690468 - 1 DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 6
/o\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE 6 L B c119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 242 B I R R B 5119757-4 |DEPRESSOR . SHEAR S
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S R I A I [-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241 ’
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - - D - - 2168400-6 SHCS . LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240 - | W W W 2-238011-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N N A B - tLr 1] 7-1633963-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM
A0 SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET | c119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239 | :
o DD TIONAL TNFORMATION. I I B R 5063440-1 AR FEED MODULE 538 R 1-455888-1 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T R T B B 356885-4  |STOP. SHEAR 537 N L] 3-456406-3 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
/1IN TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, [TEM
R O T “T1]-21]-25]-22]-21] PART WO VESCHIFTION o A e B A USRS 0
INFORMATION TSI TS FOrL i i o o [ORN o OBMAYZOTH TE TE Connectivity
Cﬁ CLBIN 08MAY2017 Do Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
/ ix TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . DIMENSTONSS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 08MAY201 7 |NAME ‘
{D /x <: Ji Fﬁ I <j \/ E:{% SS :{ <> %J mm L_LLBIN Ocean Side Feed
T 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 <§9£:::}§$i i RPPLICATION SPEC )
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES = :
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2836717 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OF4 REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 | SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




e YPL

MECHANTCAL

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

30mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

6 6 P LTR

REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

MECHANTICAL
PRE FEED

PACTIFTC VERS

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 &
(Atlantic version shown on SsSheets

ON
1

1

of 4
of 4 & 72 of 4)

EEE N OrGMIEAT 01 DWE?_ WEAVER 08MAY20TY C D) TE Connectivity
CHK 08MAY2017 ) é/ zg Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE T ELBIN
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEE : APVD OBMAY201 7 [NaME ‘
mm 1_ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
0o Applicator
{@} 2 PLC -
C 3 PLC APP
SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO
AAAAAA
AL [FINISH WE | A ‘ 00779 @:2836717
Customer Accessible Production Drawing  |**F [ | 4 OF4 REVC

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
2836717-2



https://www.mouser.com/te-connectivity
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=2836717-2

	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



